Analogue to Pulse Converter   v2     APC253
DESCRIPTION
The APC253 is a analogue to pulse conversion module specifically designed to interface
to PLC or other systems requiring pulse inputs.  The APC253 can be configured for a
wide range of process and probe inputs (for full range see ordering information).  Output
modes available are NPN, PNP, or DC Pulse.  The output frequency range can be factory
calibrated  for  any frequency span from 10Hz up to  10kHz,  with  low scale  frequency
offsetting  also  available.   eg.  Input  0  -  10Vdc  Output  1  -  2kHz.   The  input/output

Page: 1
Connection
TYPE NO. DESIGNATION
Power Supply:
1 = 12Vdc ±20% *) 9 = Other < 63Vdc (Specify).
2 = 24Vdc ±20%
Input:
01 = 0 - 100mV
02 = 0 - 200mV
03 = 0 - 500mV
04 = 0 - 1V
05 = 0 - 2V
06 = 0 - 5V
07 = 0 - 10
08 = 0 – 100V
09 = 1 – 5V
11 = 0 – 1mA
12 = 0 – 5mA
13 = 0 – 10mA
14 = 0 – 20mA
15 = 0 – 50mA
# 16 = 4 – 20mA
17 = 10 – 50mA
*) 19 = Other. (Specify 100Vdc or 100mA max)
Specify all required calibration details
*) 21 = DC voltage up to 2000Vdc.
*) 22 = DC millivolt,  <100mVdc.
*) 23 = DC voltage, bipolar 10mV to ±2kV.
*) 24 = DC current input 10A max.
*) 30 = AC voltage 10mV to 500V.
*) 31 = AC current.  0.5 up to 10A.
*) 40 = Conductivity 50uS/cm to 100mS/cm (k=1.0)
*) 41 = Resistance 2W const. current exc.
*) 42 = Potentiometer 3W voltage excited.
*) 43 = RTD.
*) 44 = Thermocouple.
*) 45 = Frequency sine, 5Hz up to 5kHz Span.
*) 46 = Frequency pulse, 5Hz up to 5kHz Span.
*) 47 = Frequency NAMUR/prox. Sensor.
*) 48 = Frequency contact, 5Hz up to 5kHz Span.
*) 49 = pH/Electrochemical sensor.
*) 99 = Other.
Output:
1 = 0 - 50Hz 5 = 0 - 1000Hz.
2 = 0 - 100Hz 6 = 0 - 2000Hz.
3 = 0 - 250Hz 7 = 0 - 5000Hz.
4 = 0 - 500Hz 8 = 0 - 10000Hz.
*) 9 = Other - span or live zero eg. 20 - 100Hz (Specify)
Action:
1 = Direct. 2 = Reverse.
Options:
0 = None
# = Includes 22Vdc @20mA auxiliary supply on terminal 5.
*) = Price Extra.
Front Control Explanation Output Circuit
1. Test socket - reference to
terminal 6 for input calibration
check.
2. Output indicator.
3. SPAN (full scale) adjust 15 turn.
4. ZERO (start scale) adjust 15 turn.
In the interest of development and improvement, APCS reserve the right to amend, without notice, details contained in this publication.  APCS will accept no legal liability for any errors,
omissions or amendments.
NESS Corporation
APCS division
Analogue to Pulse Converter   v2     APC253
Drawing:  DS25321 Issue: 1 5/05/10
Tel: (02) 8825 9295
Fax: (02) 8825 9290
Page: 2
APC253 - X XX X X X
Specify  pulse  voltage  level,